METROPOLITAN EXPOSITION-RECREATION COMMISSION

RESOLUTION NO. 94-40

Approving the hiring of Chris Bailey for the position of Portland Metropolitan Exposition Center Manager, effective July 1, 1994

The Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission finds:

PASSED by the Commission on 7-13-94

- 1. That this position is necessary and has been budgetarily approved for the Exposition Center.
- 2. That the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission is the management authority for the Exposition Center and is responsible through its General Manager.
- 3. That recruitment of this position followed Commission-approved personnel policies.
- 4. That the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission has the authority to hire all executive management staff through its approved by-laws.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission authorize the General Manager to hire Mr. Chris Bailey as the new Portland Metropolitan Exposition Center Manager, effective July 1, 1994.

Chairman

Secretary/Treasurer

Approved as to form:

Daniel B. Cooper, General Counsel

Mark B. Williams, Senior Asst. Counsel